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Opnieuw gebruiken, vernieuwen en opnieuw genieten: 
de DESSO Futurity tapijttegelcollectie is een ode aan 
onze prachtige aarde en zijn kostbare grondstoffen, 
en een uitnodiging om die onbewerkte materialen 
voor zich te laten spreken. Wat voor de één afval is, 
is voor de ander een inspiratie om het beter te doen, 
om verder te reiken en groter te denken. Een enkele 
gerecyclede tapijttegel is slechts een klein stukje van 
de puzzel, een bouwsteen voor de toekomst. Als de 
tegels naast elkaar worden gelegd, verschijnen er 
fascinerende nieuwe patronen, kleurencombinaties en 
designs. De patronen zijn willekeurig en de designs zijn 
gecreëerd door het natuurlijke proces van het recyclen. 

Een onregelmatige textuuresthetiek, rauw en 
ongetemd, zorgt voor een vloer die een echt 
statement maakt. Het kleurenpalet met vier kleuren 
(twee lichtere achtergrondkleuren met een donkerder 
patroon en twee donkerdere achtergrondkleuren met 
een lichter patroon) weerspiegelt de pure, ongepolijste 
en onvoorspelbare eigenschappen van deze nieuwe 
natuur. Een ruwe textuur die perfect past bij een 
stedelijke omgeving, opvallend en brutaal, een echt 
statement. 

De natuur fascineert en inspireert, zowel door haar 
schoonheid als door haar kwetsbaarheid. De Futurity 
tapijttegelcollectie vormt het begin van een nieuwe 
relatie met de wereld om ons heen, waarmee we 
de buitenwereld naar binnen kunnen halen. Telkens 
opnieuw. 

In lijn met onze duurzaamheidsbelofte en de wens 
om onze prachtige planeet te behouden, is de 
Futurity collectie 100% recyclebaar in ons eigen tapijt 
recylingcentrum en Cradle to Cradle® Silver Level 
gecertificeerd. De tegels worden standaard geleverd 
met een EcoBase® tapijtrug, die gemiddeld 80% 
geüpcyclede kalk* bevat die weer afkomstig is van 
plaatselijke waterleidingbedrijven.

Bovendien is Futurity gemaakt met ECONYL®, een 
100% geregenereerd nylongaren gemaakt van 
gerecycled afvalmateriaal zoals afgedankte visnetten 
en tapijtgaren uit ons tapijt recyclingscentrum.

* Door Lloyd’s Register bevestigd als 100% pre-consumer 

recycled materiaal.

Recycle, renew, relove: the DESSO Futurity carpet 
tile collection is an ode to our beautiful earth and its 
precious resources, and an invitation to let the raw 
materials speak for themselves. 

One man’s rubbish is another man’s inspiration to do 
better, reach further, think bigger. A single recycled 
carpet tile is just a small piece of the puzzle, a 
building block for the future. When pressed together, 
new patterns, colour combinations and designs 
emerge and mesmerise. Patterns are random, 
designs accidental, created by the new natural 
process of recycling. 

An irregular textured aesthetic - raw and untamed 
- allows for true statement flooring. Its colour 
palette of four shades – comprising two lighter 
bases with darker pattern, and two darker bases 
with lighter pattern, reflects the raw, unpolished and 
unpredictable characteristics of this novel kind of 
nature. A rough texture perfectly suited to an urban 
setting, outspoken and loud to make a statement. 

Nature fascinates and inspires us, both its beauty 
and its fragility. The Futurity carpet tile collection is 
the beginning of a new relationship with the world 
around us, and lets us take that world inside. Over 
and over again. 

As part of Tarkett’s Cradle to Cradle® commitment, 
Futurity is 100% recyclable in our own carpet 
recycling centre and Cradle to Cradle® Silver Level 
certified. The tiles also come with EcoBase® backing 
as standard, which contains an average of 80% 
upcycled chalk* sourced from local water providers.

In addition, Futurity is made with ECONYL®, a 100% 
regenerated nylon yarn made from recovered waste 
materials such as discarded fishing nets and carpet 
yarn from our own carpet recycling centre. 

* Lloyd’s Register assured as 100% pre-consumer recycled 
material.

DESSO® Futurity
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Recyceln, erneuern, wieder wertschätzen: Die 
Teppichfliesen DESSO Futurity sollen an unsere 
wunderschöne Erde und ihre wertvollen Ressourcen 
erinnern. Ihre Designidee ist, die verwendeten 
recycelten und recycelbaren Rohstoffe für sich 
selbst sprechen zu lassen. Denn was für den einen 
Abfall ist, kann die Inspiration des anderen sein, 
es besser zu machen, weiter zu gehen, größer zu 
denken. Eine einzelne recycelte Teppichfliese ist nur 
ein kleines Puzzleteil, ein Baustein für die Zukunft. 
Fügt man sie zusammen, entstehen neue Muster, 
Farbkombinationen und Gestaltungsmöglichkeiten, 
die faszinieren. 

Eine unregelmäßige Optik gepaart mit einer 
auffälligen, wilden Textur schafft einen Bodenbelag 
mit klarem Ausdruck. Seine Farbpalette mit 
vier Nuancen – bestehend aus zwei helleren 
Grundfarben mit dunkleren Mustern und zwei 
dunkleren Grundfarben mit helleren Mustern 
– spiegelt die rohen und unvorhersehbaren 
Eigenschaften von Natur wider. 

Natur fasziniert und inspiriert uns – sowohl ihre 
Schönheit als auch ihre Zerbrechlichkeit. Die 
Teppichfliesen DESSO Futurity stehen für den Beginn 
einer neuen Einstellung und Beziehung zur Welt um 
uns herum und bringt uns diese näher. Immer und 
immer wieder. 

Als Teil der Cradle to Cradle®-Verpflichtung 
von Tarkett hat Futurity eine Cradle to Cradle® 
Silberzertifizierung. Beim Fliesenrücken
handelt es sich standardmäßig um EcoBase®, 
in dem durchschnittlich 80 % Kalk* von 
einemniederländischen Trinkwasserunternehmen
wiederverwertet werden.

Darüber hinaus wird Futurity mit ECONYL® 
produziert, einem zu 100 % recycelten Nylongarn, 
das aus wiederverwerteten Abfallmaterialien wie 
Fischernetzen und gebrauchten Garnabfällen aus 
unserem eigenen Carpet Recycling Center stammt. 

* Laut Lloyd’s Register garantiert 100 % recyceltes Material 
aus Produktionsabfällen.

Recycler, renouveler, aimer de nouveau : la collection 
de dalles de moquette DESSO Futurity est une 
ode à notre splendide planète et à ses précieuses 
ressources. C’est une invitation à laisser s’exprimer les 
produits bruts. Les déchets deviennent une inspiration 
pour faire mieux, aller plus loin, penser plus grand. Une 
seule dalle de moquette recyclée n’est qu’une petite 
pièce du puzzle, un élément de construction pour 
l’avenir. Lorsqu’elles sont assemblées, de nouveaux 
motifs, combinaisons de couleurs et designs 
émergent et envoûtent. Elles vous offrent des motifs 
aléatoires, et des designs accidentés, résultats du 
processus naturel du recyclage. 

Une matière travaillée, irrégulière, associée à une 
texture brute et indomptée offre un revêtement de 
sol vraiment affirmé. Sa palette de couleurs de quatre 
nuances - comprenant deux bases plus claires avec 
un motif plus foncé et deux bases plus foncées avec 
un motif plus clair, reflète les caractéristiques brutes, 
non polies et imprévisibles de ce nouveau type de 
nature. Une texture rugueuse parfaitement adaptée à 
un environnement urbain, franc et fort.

La nature nous fascine et nous inspire, tant par sa 
beauté que par sa fragilité. La collection de dalles de 
moquette Futurity est le début d’une nouvelle relation 
avec le monde qui nous entoure et nous permet de 
faire entrer ce monde à l’intérieur. Encore et encore. 

Dans le cadre de l’engagement Cradle to Cradle® de 
Tarkett, Futurity est 100 % recyclables dans notre 
propre centre de recyclage et certifiée Cradle to 
Cradle® Argent. Les dalles bénéficient également d’une 
sous-couche EcoBase® en standard, qui contient en 
moyenne 80 % de craie* revalorisée en provenance de 
fournisseurs d’eau locaux.

De plus, Futurity est fabriquée avec ECONYL®, 
100 % fil de nylon régénéré fabriqué à partir de 
déchets récupérés tels que les filets de pêche usagés  
et les fils de moquette issus de notre propre centre de 
recyclage. 

* Lloyd’s Register garantit un matériau pré-consommation 
recyclé à 100 %.

DESSO® Futurity
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Kijk om je heen. Wat zie je? Als we even echt 
stil staan en de tijd nemen om aandachtig in te 
zoomen, worden hele werelden onthuld. De hele 
natuur ligt aan je voeten, klaar voor jou om de 
volgende stap te nemen.

Onze DESSO Human Fascination II collectie 
is de nieuwste toevoeging aan de DESSO 
Carpetecture-familie en is een ode aan de 
vindingrijkheid en ongebreidelde schoonheid van 
de natuur. We willen onze landschappen echt 
leren kennen, er één mee worden. En dan niet 
alleen wat aan de oppervlakte zichtbaar is, maar 
alles wat daar onder ligt. Kijk eens goed, zoom in 
op de ruwe grondstoffen, onderzoek de bronnen. 
Allemaal eigen werelden, een microkosmos die 
alles bijeen houdt. Bekend maakt bemind, en 
waar men van houdt, wil men beschermen. 

We geloven in circulariteit, niet meer gebruiken 
dan werkelijk nodig is en teruggeven wat we 
nemen. We laten ons inspireren door het 
natuurlijke proces van wedergeboorte en 
vernieuwing. Bloemen komen elke lente terug, 
regendruppels gaan in een kringloop van bergen 
naar rivieren, oceanen en wolken terug naar 
de bergen. En zo komen ook onze tapijttegels 
telkens weer opnieuw tot leven.

Onze Futurity and Marvel tapijtvloeren eren de 
ruwe grondstoffen en organische vormen uit de 
natuur. Designs geïnspireerd op recycling worden 
gecombineerd met zachte texturen met een 
ambachtelijke uitstraling. 

Omarm ruwe grondstoffen, bewonder de 
vriendelijke kant van de natuur en denk na 
over wat het betekent om je volledig bewust 
te zijn van je omgeving. Laat onze tapijttegels 
de onderliggende schoonheid van de natuur 
onthullen. 

Look around. What do you see? When we take 
the time to zoom in, to stand still and focus, 
entire worlds reveal themselves. All of nature right 
at your feet, ready for you to take that next step.

Our DESSO Human Fascination II collection is the 
latest addition to the DESSO Carpetecture®

Family and an ode to the ingenuity of nature and 
its wild beauty. We want to know our landscapes, 
become one with them. Not just what’s on the 
surface, but everything underneath. Look closely, 
zoom in on the materials, examine our resources. 
Each is a world on its own, a microcosm that 
holds everything together. Knowing intimately 
means caring, and caring means protecting. 

We believe in circularity, in using no more than we 
need, and giving back what we take. Inspiration 
can be found in the gentle process of rebirth and 
renewal. Just like flowers bloom each spring, and 
rain drops cycle from mountains to rivers, oceans 
and clouds and mountains again, our carpet tiles 
revive time after time.

Our Futurity and Marvel carpet flooring puts the 
raw materials and organic shapes of nature on 
a pedestal. Accidental designs through recycling 
meet soft textures with a handcrafted feel. 

Embrace raw materials, marvel at the friendly 
side of nature and reflect on what it means to 
be fully conscious of your surroundings. Let our 
carpet tiles reveal the beauty underneath. 

The power of origin



Futurity  |  12 Futurity  |  13

Schauen Sie sich um. Was sehen Sie? Wenn 
wir uns die Zeit nehmen, genau hinzusehen, 
stillzustehen und uns zu konzentrieren, 
offenbaren sich ganze Welten. Die Natur liegt uns 
buchstäblich zu Füßen, damit wir den nächsten 
Schritt tun können.

Unsere DESSO Human Fascination II Kollektion 
ist der neuste Teil von DESSO Carpetecture
und dem Einfallsreichtum der Natur und ihrer 
wilden Schönheit gewidmet. Wir möchten 
nicht nur das, was an der Oberfläche liegt 
kennenlernen, sondern auch weitere Schichten, 
die darunter verborgen liegen. Schauen Sie genau 
hin, entdecken Sie ursprüngliches Material und 
seine Herkunft Beides ist eine Welt für sich, 
ein spannender Mikrokosmos. Wenn wir die 
tieferen natürlichen Zusammenhänge besser 
kennenlernen, möchten wir sie aufrecht erhalten 
und schützen. 

Aus diesem Grund ist uns die Kreislaufwirtschaft 
wichtig - nicht mehr zu verwenden, als wir 
brauchen, und das zurückzugeben, was wir 
nehmen. Nach dem Vorbild der Natur, die 
sich immer wieder erneuert. So wie Blumen 
jeden Frühling blühen und Regenwasser von 
den Bergen in Flüsse gelangt, später über 
Ozeane zu Wolken wird und als Regen wieder 
zurück zu den Bergen kommt, können auch 
unsere Teppichfliesen immer wieder zu neuem 
Bodenbelag werden.

Unsere Teppichfliesen DESSO Futurity und 
DESSO Marvel beziehen sich gestalterisch 
sowohl auf das Material, aus welchem sie 
herstellt werden, als auch auf organische Formen 
der Natur.  

Machen Sie sich mit den ursprünglichen 
Materialien und Rohstoffen vertraut, bestaunen 
Sie die Fülle und Freundlichkeit der Natur und 
denken Sie darüber nach, was es bedeutet, 
sich seiner Umgebung voll und ganz bewusst 
zu sein. Entdecken Sie diesen neuen und 
schönen Zusammenhang – auch bei unseren 
Teppichfliesen. 

Regardez autour de vous. Que voyez-vous? 
Lorsque nous prenons le temps d’observer, de 
nous arrêter et de nous concentrer, des mondes 
entiers se révèlent à nous. Toute la nature est à 
vos pieds, prête à passer à l’étape suivante. 

La collection Human Fascination II est la dernière
de la famille Carpetecture® de DESSO, est une 
ode à l’ingéniosité de la nature et à sa beauté 
sauvage. Nous voulons percer le mystère de nos 
paysages, ne faire qu’un avec eux. Pas seulement 
ce qui est en surface, mais aussi tout ce qui 
s’y niche en dessous. Regardez attentivement, 
zoomez sur les matériaux, examinez nos 
ressources. Chaque microcosme est un monde 
à part entière. Connaître intimement signifie 
prendre soin, et prendre soin signifie protéger. 

Nous croyons aux modèles circulaires, en 
n’utilisant que ce dont nous avons besoin et en 
redonnant ce que nous prenons. L’inspiration se 
révèle dans le délicat processus de renaissance 
et de renouvellement. À l’instar des fleurs qui 
fleurissent chaque printemps et des gouttes de 
pluie qui passent des montagnes aux rivières, 
aux océans, aux nuages et aux montagnes 
à nouveau, nos dalles de moquette revivent 
continuellement.

Nos moquettes Futurity et Marvel mettent les 
matières premières et les formes organiques de 
la nature sur un piédestal. Les motifs accidentés 
résultant du recyclage rencontrent des textures 
douces, au toucher artisanal. 

Admirez les matières premières, admirez la 
convivialité de la nature et réfléchissez à ce 
que signifie être pleinement conscient de son 
environnement. Laissez nos dalles de moquette 
révéler la beauté qui s’y niche. 

The power of origin
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Het prachtige design met een gelaagde structuur en 

de kleurencombinaties van het Futurity vloerkleed 

bieden niet alleen een manier om een grote ruimte 

op te delen voor extra warmte en intimiteit, maar 

vormen ook een echte eye-catcher in elke zakelijke 

omgeving.

Het Futurity vloerkleed is beschikbaar in elke 

gewenste maat (tot een maximumbreedte van 

400cm), heeft een antisliprug en wordt geleverd met 

katoenen blindbandering, uitgevoerd en verkrijgbaar 

in vijf complementaire kleuren. Het vloerkleed is 

alleen leverbaar in één kleur.

The beautiful, textured design and colour 

combination of the Futurity rug does not only offer 

a way to segment spaces in a large area – making 

them warmer and more intimate in the process – 

but it also offers a true statement piece for any office 

environment.

The Futurity rug is available in custom sizes (with 

maximum width of 400cm), has an anti-slip backing, 

and comes with an immaculate blind band cotton 

finishing that is flawless in design and available 

in five complementary colours. The rug design is 

exclusively available in one colour option. 

DESSO® Futurity rug
Das schöne, strukturierte Design und 

die Farbkombination der abgepassten 

Futurity-Teppichböden bietet nicht nur die 

Möglichkeit, Räume in einem großen Bereich zu 

segmentieren – und sie dadurch wärmer und 

intimer zu gestalten – sondern verleiht auch jeder 

Büroumgebung einen klaren Ausdruck.

Die abgepassten Futurity-Teppichböden sind in 

Sondergrößen (mit einer maximalen Breite von 

400 cm) erhältlich, haben eine rutschhemmende 

Rückenbeschichtung und werden mit einer 

Blindbandeinfassung aus reiner Baumwolle geliefert, 

die in fünf Komplementärfarben erhältlich ist. Die 

Fläche des Futurity Rugs ist ausschließlich in einer 

Farboption erhältlich. 

Le beau design texturé et la combinaison de couleurs 

du tapis Futurity offrent non seulement un moyen 

de segmenter les espaces dans une grande zone 

- les rendant ainsi plus chaleureux et plus intimes - 

mais c’est aussi un véritable chef d’œuvre pour tout 

environnement de bureau.

Le tapis Futurity est disponible dans des tailles 

personnalisées (avec une largeur maximale de 

400cm), dispose d’une sous-couche antidérapante et 

est livré avec une finition en coton, qui est disponible 

en cinq couleurs complémentaires. Le design 

principal du tapis est exclusivement disponible en 

une seule couleur. 

DESSO® Futurity rug
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AB54 9096 AB54 9960
711744004 711744005

AB54 1324 AB54 9022
711744002 711744003

Colour range 

Rug 1324 with cotton 

blind band B-6

Rug 1324 with cotton 

blind band B-108

Rug 1324 with cotton 

blind band B-3975

Rug 1324 with cotton 

blind band B-140

Rug 1324 with cotton 

blind band B-114
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TAPIJTRECYCLINGCENTRUM
Jaarlijks genereert Europa 1,6 miljoen* ton tapijtafval, 
waarvan minder dan 3%** gerecycled wordt. In 
een wereld waarin grondstoffen steeds schaarser 
worden en het klimaat verandert, heeft Tarkett een 
eigen tapijtrecyclingcentrum opgezet waar de twee 
belangrijkste componenten van tapijttegels - garen en 
rug - zuiver van elkaar kunnen worden gescheiden.

Onze EcoBase backing wordt 100% gerecycled in ons 
eigen productieproces en het polyamide 6 garen gaat 
terug naar onze partner, Aquafil, om geregenereerd te 
worden tot ECONYL® garen.

* Source: European Commission, 2013
** Source: Estimation by Eunomia - Policy Toolkit for Carpet Circularity in EU 

Member States, 2018

TEPPICH RECYCLINGCENTER
In Europa fallen jährlich ungefähr 1.6 Millionen* 
Tonnen gebrauchter Teppichböden als Müll an. 
Weniger als 3 % ** des verkauften Teppichs wird 
für dessen Recycling eingesammelt. In einer Welt, 
die durch zunehmenden Rohstoffmangel und den 
Klimawandel bedroht ist, hat Tarkett ein eigenes 
Recyclingcenter eingerichtet. Dort können die beiden 
Hauptkomponenten von Teppichfliesen – Garn und 
Rücken – sauber getrennt werden.

Unsere EcoBase Rückenbeschichtung wird zu 100 
% innerhalb unserer eigenen Produktion recycelt und 
das Garn aus Polyamid 6 wird an unseren Partner, 
Aquafil, zurückgegeben, um in ECONYL® Garn 
wiederverwertet zu werden.

* Quelle: Europäische Kommission, 2013
**  Quelle: Schätzung von Eunomia - Policy Toolkit for Carpet Circularity in EU 

Member States, 2018

CARPET RECYCLING CENTRE
In Europe, around 1.6 million* tonnes of used 
carpets go to waste every year. Less than 3%** of 
carpets sold are collected for recycling. In a world 
of growing resource scarcity and climate change, 
Tarkett launched its own carpet recycling centre 
where the two principal components of carpet tiles 
– yarn and backing - can be cleanly separated.

Our EcoBase backing is 100% recycled in our own 
production process and the polyamide 6 yarn is 
returned to our partner, Aquafil, to be regenerated 
into ECONYL® yarn.

* Source: European Commission, 2013
** Source: Estimation by Eunomia - Policy Toolkit for Carpet Circularity in EU 

Member States, 2018

CENTRE DE RECYCLAGE DES MOQUETTES
En Europe près d’1,6 million* de tonnes de 
moquettes usagées sont jetés chaque année. 
Moins de 3%** des volumes de moquette vendus 
sont collectés pour être recyclés. Dans un monde 
où le changement climatique et la pénurie des 
ressources naturelles sont des défis grandissants, 
Tarkett développe son propre centre de recyclage 
des moquettes où les deux composants principaux 
des dalles textiles, le fil et la sous-couche, peuvent 
être nettement séparés. 

Notre sous-couche EcoBase est 100% recyclable 
au sein de notre propre centre de production 
et le fil en polyamide 6 est renvoyé chez notre 
fournisseur partenaire, Aquafil, pour être régénéré 
en fil ECONYL®.

* Source : Commission européenne, 2013
**  Estimation d’Eunomia- Policy Toolkit for Carpet Circularity in EU Member 

States, 2018

Carpet Recycling Centre DESSO EcoBase®

DESSO ECOBASE BACKING
DESSO EcoBase is 100% recyclable in our own 
production process and contains an average of 
80% recycled chalk from the local drinking water 
industry.*  In 2015, the DESSO EcoBase backing 
achieved Cradle to Cradle® Gold level certification 
and reached Platinum level for Material Health.

* Lloyd’s Register certifié  the EcoBase backing as 100% recyclable and the chalk 
as 100% pre-consumer recycled material.

DESSO ECOBASE TAPIJTRUG
DESSO EcoBase is 100% recyclebaar in ons 
eigen productieproces en bevat gemiddeld 80% 
gerecycleerde kalk van de lokale drinkwaterindustrie.* 
In 2015 werd aan de DESSO EcoBase-tapijtrug het 
Cradle to Cradle® Gold-certificaat toegekend en 
werd hiervoor het Platinum-niveau van het Material 
Health-certificaat bereikt.

* Lloyd’s Register heeft verzekerd dat de EcoBase-tapijtrug 100% recyclebaar is 
en dat de kalk 100% pre-consumer gerecycled materiaal is.

SOUS-COUCHE DESSO ECOBASE
La sous-couche EcoBase de DESSO est 
100 % recyclable dans notre propre procédé de 
production et contient en moyenne 80 % de craie 
recyclée provenant de l’industrie locale de l’eau 
potable.* En 2015, la sous-couche EcoBase de 
DESSO a obtenu la certification Or de Cradle to 
Cradle® et a atteint le niveau Platinum sur le critère 
« Material Health » (matériaux sains).

* Lloyd’s Register a certifié que la sous-couche EcoBase était 100 % recyclable et 
que la craie provenait à 100 % de matières recyclées avant consommation.

DESSO ECOBASE RÜCKENBESCHICHTUNG
DESSO EcoBase ist in unserem eigenen 
Herstellungsverfahren zu 100 % recycelbar und 
enthält durchschnittlich 80 % recycelten Kalk aus 
der lokalen Trinkwasserindustrie.*  2015 wurde 
die EcoBase-Rückenbeschichtung von DESSO 
mit der Cradle to Cradle® -Gold-Zertifizierung 
ausgezeichnet und erreichte den Platin-Level für 
Materialgesundheit.

* Lloyd‘s Register hat bestätigt, dass die Rückenbeschichtung zu 100 % 
recycelbar ist und dass der Kalk zu 100 % aus recyceltem Material ohne 
vorherigen Gebrauch besteht.
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*  ECONYL® is a yarn made from 100% regenerated content. The total % of regenerated content 
varies per product and per colour. Whether a colour contains ECONYL® and the exact % thereof 
can be found on our website: www.tarkett.com

** DESSO EcoBase® is a polyolefin based backing. Positively defined means: all ingredients have 
been assessed as either Green (optimal) or Yellow (tolerable) according to the Cradle to Cradle® 
assessment criteria. As described in Cradle to Cradle® CertifiedCM Product Standard Version 3.1. 
The total % of recycled content varies per product and per colour which can be found on our 
website: www.tarkett.com

Preliminary specification according to EN 1307, Description du produit selon EN 1307, Voorlopige specificatie volgens EN 1307, Produktbeschreibung nach EN 1307

Manufactured by:
Fabriqué par:
Geproduceerd door:
Hergestellt von:

Tarkett BV
PO BOX 169
NL - 5140AD Waalwijk

EN 14041
0493-CPR-0002

33

®

Preliminary specification
DESSO Flooring products are to be installed in full accordance with the Tarkett’s installation instructions 
and recognised trade standards. An effective, regular cleaning and maintenance programme is vital for 
retaining a high appearance level. DESSO Flooring products should only be used as floorcoverings. Note: 
Tarkett reserves the right to amend this specification without giving prior notice. For the latest versions of 
the technical specifications, check our internet site:  www.tarkett.com

Type of manufacture
Pile Fibre
Dimensions

Primary backing 
Secondary backing
Total thickness
Effective pile thickness
Total mass
Total pile mass 
Effective pile mass  
Pile density 
Number of tufts
Stroll test 
Classification for use 
Vertical resistance 
Dimensional stability
Noise reduction 
Flammability 

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
EN ISO 24342

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
EN 1307
ISO 10965
EN 986
ISO 354
EN 13501-1

Tufted 1/10“ Structured loop pile 
Solution dyed BCF PA6 ECONYL®*
50cm x 50cm / 19,68” x 19,68”
(20 tiles per box)
Polyester fleece
DESSO EcoBase®**
7.5 mm
4.1 mm
4350 g/m2                                                         

860 g/m2

545 g/m2

0.133 g/cm3

1580 /dm2

≤ 2.0 kV
33 Commercial - heavy use
≤ 0.2 %
≤ 1 x 109 Ohm
0.20 αw
Bfl - s1(loose laid tested)

0.3 inch
0.16 inch  
128.4 oz/yd2

25.4 oz/yd2

16.1 oz/yd2

0.0048 lb/in32

132104/yd2

Futurity

Spécification de base
Les revêtements de sol doivent être installés dans le respect des instructions de pose Tarkett et en 
connaisance des conditions générales de vente. Un nettoyage efficace et régulier ainsi qu’un protocole 
d’entretien sont primordiaux pour conserver un niveau d’aspect élevé. Les revêtements de sol  sont conçu 
pour un usage exclusif au sol. Note : Tarkett se réserve le droit de modifier les caractéristiques techniques 
de ses produits sans avis préalable. Pour accéder aux dernières caractéristiques techniques, consulter notre 
site internet: www.tarkett.com

Méthode de fabrication 
Velours
Largeur
 
Premier dossier
Envers sous-couche 
Epaisseur totale
Epaisseur du velours
Masse surfacique totale
Masse surfacique de velours totale
Masse surfacique de velours utile 
Densité du velours
Nombre de touffes
Essai du marcheur
Classement d’usage
Résistance verticale 
Stabilité dimensionelle
Réduction phonique 
Tenue au feu 
 

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
EN ISO 24342

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
EN 1307
ISO 10965
EN 986
ISO 354
EN 13501-1

Touffeté 1/10“ Velours bouclé structuré 
Solution dyed BCF PA6 ECONYL®*
50cm x 50cm 
(20 dallas par carton)
Polyester nappe
DESSO EcoBase®**
7.5 mm
4.1 mm
4350 g/m2                                                         

860 g/m2

545 g/m2

0.133 g/cm3

1580 /dm2  

≤ 2.0 kV    

33 Usage commercial intense
≤ 0,2 %
≤ 1 x 109 Ohm
0.20 αw
Bfl - s1(testé en pose libre)

Voorlopige specificatie
DESSO tapijtproducten moeten worden geïnstalleerd in overeenstemming met Tarkett’s leginstructies en 
erkende standaarden. Een effectief en regelmatig reinigings- en onderhoudsprogramma is van belang voor 
het behoud van de vloer. DESSO tapijtproducten dienen alleen als vloerbedekking te worden toegepast. 
Tarkett behoudt zich het recht voor deze specificaties te wijzigen zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving. De 
laatste versies van de technische specificaties kunt u vinden op onze website: www.tarkett.com

Fabricagemethode 
Poolmateriaal 
Breedte
 
Drager
Rug 
Totale dikte 
Effectieve pooldikte 
Totale massa 
Poolinzetmassa 
Effectieve poolmassa 
Pooldichtheid 
Noppental 
Elektrostatische oplading 
Gebruiksclassificatie
Verticale weerstand 
Dimensionele stabiliteit
Geluidsreductie 
Brandgedrag

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
EN ISO 24342

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
EN 1307
ISO 10965
EN 986
ISO 354
EN 13501-1

Getuft 1/10“ Lussenpool, gestructureerd 
Solution dyed BCF PA6 ECONYL®*
50cm x 50cm 
(20 tegels per doos)
Polyester vlies
DESSO EcoBase®**
7.5 mm
4.1 mm
4350 g/m2                                                         

860 g/m2

545 g/m2

0.133 g/cm3

1580 /dm2

≤ 2.0 kV
33 Projectgebruik - zwaar gebruik
≤ 0,2 %
≤ 1 x 109 Ohm
0.20 αw
Bfl - s1(onverlijmd gestest)

Vorläufiges Datenblatt
DESSO Teppichböden müssen gemäß der jeweiligen Tarkett Verlegeempfehlung und dem Stand der Technik 
verlegt werden. Die regelmäßige Unterhaltsreinigung ist entscheidend für die Sauberkeit, Werterhaltung und 
das gute Aussehen des Bodenbelags. DESSO Teppichböden sollten nur als Bodenbelag verwendet werden. 
Tarkett behält sich das Recht vor, die technischen Daten zu verändern. Die neueste Version dieser Produkt- 
beschreibung ist auf unserer Internetseite www.tarkett.com zu finden.

Art der Herstellung 
Faserzusammensetzung 
Abmessungen
 
Trägermaterial 
Rückenausrüstung 
Gesamtdicke 
Polschichtdicke 
Gesamtgewicht 
Poleinsatzgewicht 
Polschichtgewicht 
Pol-Rohdichte 
Noppenzahl 
Begehtest 
Beanspruchungsbereich
Durchgangswiderstand 
Maßbeständigkeit
Schallreduktion 
Brandverhalten

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
EN ISO 24342

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 1766
ISO 8543
ISO 2424
ISO 8543
ISO 8543
ISO 1763
ISO 6356
EN 1307
ISO 10965
EN 986
ISO 354
EN 13501-1

Getuftet 1/10“ Schlingenpool strukturiert
Solution dyed BCF PA6 ECONYL®*
50cm x 50cm 
(Karton 20 Stück)
Polyester Vlies
DESSO EcoBase®**
7.5 mm
4.1 mm
4350 g/m2                                                         

860 g/m2

545 g/m2

0.133 g/cm3

1580 /dm2

≤ 2,0 kV
33 Objektbereich gewerblich - Stark
≤ 0,2 %
≤ 1 x 109 Ohm
0.20 αw
Bfl - s1(unverklebt geprüft)

A0AF1CB4 PREFERRED

*  ECONYL® is a yarn made from 100% regenerated content. The total % of regenerated content 
varies per product and per colour. Whether a colour contains ECONYL® and the exact % thereof 
can be found on our website: www.tarkett.com

Preliminary specification according to EN 14215, Description du produit selon EN 14215, Voorlopige specificatie volgens EN 14215, Produktbeschreibung nach EN 14215

Manufactured by:
Fabriqué par:
Geproduceerd door:
Hergestellt von:

Tarkett BV
PO BOX 169
NL - 5140AD Waalwijk

23

Preliminary specification
DESSO Flooring products are to be installed in full accordance with the Tarkett’s installation instructions 
and recognised trade standards. An effective, regular cleaning and maintenance programme is vital for 
retaining a high appearance level. DESSO Flooring products should only be used as floorcoverings. Note: 
Tarkett reserves the right to amend this specification without giving prior notice. For the latest versions of 
the technical specifications, check our internet site:  www.tarkett.com

Type of manufacture
Pile Fibre
Dimensions

Primary backing 
Secondary backing
Total thickness
Total mass
Total pile mass 

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
EN ISO 24342

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 8543
ISO 2424

Tufted 1/10“ Structured loop pile 
Solution dyed BCF PA6 ECONYL®*
different dimensions in length x max. 
400 cm               157.48” in width
Polyester fleece
Felt backing with anti-slip
9.9 mm
2650 g/m2                                      

860 g/m2

0.4 inch
78.2 oz/yd2  
25.2 oz/yd2

Futurity rug

Spécification de base
Les revêtements de sol doivent être installés dans le respect des instructions de pose Tarkett et en 
connaisance des conditions générales de vente. Un nettoyage efficace et régulier ainsi qu’un protocole 
d’entretien sont primordiaux pour conserver un niveau d’aspect élevé. Les revêtements de sol  sont conçu 
pour un usage exclusif au sol. Note : Tarkett se réserve le droit de modifier les caractéristiques techniques 
de ses produits sans avis préalable. Pour accéder aux dernières caractéristiques techniques, consulter notre 
site internet: www.tarkett.com

Méthode de fabrication 
Velours
Largeur
 
Premier dossier
Envers sous-couche 
Epaisseur totale
Masse surfacique totale
Masse surfacique de velours totale
 

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
EN ISO 24342

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 8543
ISO 2424

Touffeté 1/10“ Velours bouclé structuré 
Solution dyed BCF PA6 ECONYL®*
différentes dimensions en longueur x 
max. 400 cm en largeur
Polyester nappe
Feutre avec antidérapant
9.9 mm
2650 g/m2                                                         

860 g/m2

Voorlopige specificatie
DESSO tapijtproducten moeten worden geïnstalleerd in overeenstemming met Tarkett’s leginstructies en 
erkende standaarden. Een effectief en regelmatig reinigings- en onderhoudsprogramma is van belang voor 
het behoud van de vloer. DESSO tapijtproducten dienen alleen als vloerbedekking te worden toegepast. 
Tarkett behoudt zich het recht voor deze specificaties te wijzigen zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving. De 
laatste versies van de technische specificaties kunt u vinden op onze website: www.tarkett.com

Fabricagemethode 
Poolmateriaal 
Breedte
 
Drager
Rug 
Totale dikte 
Totale massa 
Poolinzetmassa 

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
EN ISO 24342

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 8543
ISO 2424

Getuft 1/10“ Lussenpool, gestructureerd 
Solution dyed BCF PA6 ECONYL®*
verschillende maten in lengte x max. 
400 cm in breedte
Polyester vlies
Viltrug met anti-slip
9.9 mm
2650 g/m2                                                         

860 g/m2

Vorläufiges Datenblatt
DESSO Teppichböden müssen gemäß der jeweiligen Tarkett Verlegeempfehlung und dem Stand der Technik 
verlegt werden. Die regelmäßige Unterhaltsreinigung ist entscheidend für die Sauberkeit, Werterhaltung und 
das gute Aussehen des Bodenbelags. DESSO Teppichböden sollten nur als Bodenbelag verwendet werden. 
Tarkett behält sich das Recht vor, die technischen Daten zu verändern. Die neueste Version dieser Produkt- 
beschreibung ist auf unserer Internetseite www.tarkett.com zu finden.

Art der Herstellung 
Faserzusammensetzung 
Abmessungen

 
Trägermaterial 
Rückenausrüstung 
Gesamtdicke 
Gesamtgewicht 
Poleinsatzgewicht 
 

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
EN ISO 24342

ISO 2424
ISO 2424
ISO 1765
ISO 8543
ISO 2424

Getuftet 1/10“ Schlingenpool struk-
turiert
Solution dyed BCF PA6 ECONYL®*
Unterschiedliche Maße in der Länge x 
maximal 400 cm in der Breite
Polyester Vlies
Antirutsch Filz Rücken
9.9 mm
2650 g/m2                                                         

860 g/m2
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About Tarkett
With a history of 140 years, Tarkett is a worldwide leader in innovative flooring and 
sports surface solutions, with net sales of € 2.6 billion in 2020. Offering a wide range 
of products including vinyl, linoleum, rubber, carpet, wood, laminate, artificial turf and 
athletics tracks, the Group serves customers in over 100 countries across the globe. 
Tarkett has more than 12,000 employees and 33 industrial sites, and sells 1.3 million 
square meters of flooring every day, for hospitals, schools, housing, hotels, offices, 
stores and sports fields. Committed to change the game with circular economy and to 
reducing its carbon footprint, the Group has implemented an eco-innovation strategy 
based on Cradle to Cradle® principles, fully aligned with its Tarkett Human-Conscious 
Design™ approach. www.tarkett.com.
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Tarkett B.V.
Taxandriaweg 15
5142 PA Waalwijk
The Netherlands

TEL. +31(0)416 684100
desso@tarkett.com
www.tarkett.com

Tarkett Human-Conscious DesignTM

Tarkett Human-Conscious DesignTM is our pledge to stand with present and future generations. To create flooring and sports surfaces that 
are good for people and for the planet. And to do it every day. 

We deliver on this through the synergy of three commitments:
1 Deep human understanding
2 Conscious choices. For people and planet
3 With you. Every step of the way
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